Composition	For	rm PTO-1595	- 03-17-2	2004 -	U.S. Department of Comme
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copp. Additional name(s) a stached original documents or copy thereof. Anne: Dirk A. VanZomeren Address: 4084 Summit View, N.E. Grand Rapids, MI 49525 Name: Dirk A. VanZomeren Address: 4084 Summit View, N.E. Grand Rapids, MI 49525 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	(Re	ev. 10/02) 7 / 5 0 9			U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants. Please recommendations and Trademants. Please recommendation and the state of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants. Please recommendation and the state of the state o	Oiv.	1B NO. 0001-0021 (EXP. 0/30/2006	5)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George R. Babb 25568 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E. Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes © No 3. Nature of conveyance:	7	Γab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	102697/	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	▼ ▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(les): George R. Babb 25568 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E. Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional number sattached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esg. Address: Internal Address: Niller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza Shone of Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account; Yes No Additional number: Additional number: Yes No Additional number of application and patents involved: 1 To total fee (37 CFR 3.41) No No No No No No No N		To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademar	rks. Please record atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
25566 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E. Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Name of conveying party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No B Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 10/29/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		=		Name: Dirk A	VanZamaran
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Name: Internal Address: Miler, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 80,00 DP Other Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Lampus Square Plaza 98 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 80,00 DP Other Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. Cattach Avenue NW Cand Rapids, MI 49503 80,00 DP Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Additional name(s) & address				Name. Dire.	. Vanzoneren
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	~	ranu napius, mionigan 1000.		Address: 4084 St	ummit View, N.E.
B Assignment			ty(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Grand I	Rapids, MI 49525
Security Agreement	3.	Nature of conveyance:		7	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		■ Assignment	☐ Merger		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: 10/29/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05,858,219 05,879,565 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: PALIMELLER 00000030 5858219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.			-	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05,858,219 05,879,565 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esg. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: CALLINELLER 00000030 5858219 20 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	Ì	□ Other	Agent 100		ouross(50) 1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05,858,219 05,879,565 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	Exe	ecution Date: 10/29/99			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05,858,219 05,879,565 Additional numbers attached?			number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05,858,219 05,879,565 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copting the composition of the section of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copting the composition of the section of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copting information is true and correct and	İ				
Additional numbers attached?			gether with a new application,	1	application is:
Additional numbers attached?	1	A. Patent Application No.(s)		R Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	1	, a		1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: Page 14 INVELLER 00000030 5858219 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptions and patents involved: 1		, a		05,858,219	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esg. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptions and patents involved: 1 Concerning document to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 3. Deposit Account number: 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 5. Deposit Account number: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptions and patents involved: 5. Total number of application and patents involved: 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 8. Deposit Account number: 9. Statement and signature. For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptions.		, a contrapplication reside)		05,858,219	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esg. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: OA LIMIELLER 00000030 5858219 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.		, activity ppiloadon red.(c)		05,858,219	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: POA LINELLER 00000030 5858219 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptions are not as true and correct and any attached coptions are not as true and correct and any attached coptions.		, seem, ppiecasen resi(e)	* - 4/Ai Laumboro	05,858.219 05,879,565	
Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 204 LNELLER 00000030 5858219 205 Company Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 206 Company Square Plaza 80.00 Company Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 207 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				05,858.219 05,879,565 attached? □ Yes ☑ I	· -
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to w	whom correspondence	05,858.219 05,879,565 attached? □ Yes ☑ I	· -
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C. 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1 6. Total number of ap	oplication and patents involved: 1
1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1 6. Total number of ap	oplication and patents involved: 1
99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq	whom correspondence e mailed:	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR :	oplication and patents involved: 1
99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esquinternal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	oplication and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 80.00
Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	a.41)\$ 80.00
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	e charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	e charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.	5.	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	e charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esquinternal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	e charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop		Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esquinternal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: 1.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	e charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyright.	04 LI	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: Stone, P.L.C.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	as a population and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 80.00 The charged to deposit account to the charged to the charged to deposit account to the charged
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop	04 LI	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: Stone, P.L.C.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? □ Yes ☒ ↑ 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ↑ ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	as a population and patents involved: 3.41)
	04 LI	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: Stone, P.L.C.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? □ Yes ☒ ↑ 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ↑ ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	as a population and patents involved: 3.41)
	04 LI 21	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esq. Internal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503	whom correspondence e mailed: Stone, P.L.C.	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached? □ Yes ☒ ↑ 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ↑ ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	as a population and patents involved: 3.41)
Richard A. Gaffin Wert U YUS 3/16/64	04 LI 21	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esquarternal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and a 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 NUELLER 00000030 5858219 80.00 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	whom correspondence e mailed: 1. Stone, P.L.C. DO NOT U	o5,858,219 o5,879,565 attached?	as a population and patents involved: 3.41)
	04 LI 21	Name and address of party to we concerning document should be name: Richard A. Gaffin, Esquarternal Address: Miller, Canfield, Paddock and a 1200 Campau Square Plaza 99 Monroe Avenue NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 NUELLER 00000030 5858219 80.00 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	whom correspondence e mailed: Stone, P.L.C. DO NOT U	05,858,219 05,879,565 attached?	poplication and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$ 80.00 The charged to deposit account is account is account is account in this page if paying by deposit account is account in the page if paying by deposit account is account in the page if paying by deposit account is account in the page if paying by deposit account is account in the page if paying by deposit account in the page if paying by deposit account is account in the page if paying by deposit account in the p

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

GRLIB:455260.1\109279-00001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 29th day of October, 1999 between GEORGE R. BABB, whose address is 25566 Brooklyn Avenue, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49507 and DIRK A. VANZOMEREN, whose address is 4084 Summit View N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525.

VanZomeren desires to acquire an undivided one-half interest in Babb's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, as described below, and in the Canadian patent that is presently pending.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Babb hereby assigns and sells to VanZomeren, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors, an undivided one-half interest in his entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,858,219 and U.S. Patent No. 5,879,565, and to any and all expansions (including the present expansion that is pending), reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement. Further, Babb hereby assigns and sells to VanZomeren, and his successors, legal representatives, heirs, assigns and all successors in interest an undivided one-half interest in his entire right, title and interest in and to the patent that is presently pending before the patent authorities in Canada and to any and all reissues or extensions of the patents along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

Babb agrees that he will at any time upon the request and at the expense of VanZomeren, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect VanZomeren's interest in the above listed patents in such form as may be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

George R. Babb

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) :ss)

COUNTY OF KENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October, 1999.

Stephen L. Elkins

Notary Public, Kent County, MI

My commission expires: 02/23/2001

GRLIB:366772.1\109279-00001

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0608